• Fluids: Valves are suitable for water, low viscosity oils, etc... non-aggressive liquids and Air, Inert Gas, etc... gaseous but is
not suitable for hazardous fluids
• Switching Function: Normally Closed (N.C, Closed when de-energized) (CBSVG 100 Series) and Normally Open (N.O, Open
when de-energized) (CBSVG 101 Series)
• Principle of Operation: Direct Operated
• Way Number: 2/2 (Ports / Positions)
• Connection and Port Sizes: G1/8” and G1/4”
• Connection Type: Thread (Female), G (BSPP / ISO 228-1)

PLUNGER Stainless Steel (AISI 430FR)
SPRINGS Stainless Steel (AISI 302)
SHADING RING Copper
RETAINER RING Carbon steel +epoxy/ SS304
SEAT Brass
O-RINGS NBR
INTERNAL METAL PARTS Stainless Steel and Brass
3 of 10
PUBLISH DATE: 22.04.2023
REVISION NO: 03
DIMENSIONS MM
COPYRIGHT CONVALVE
POWER CONSUMPTION
ALTERNATING CURRENT (AC) DIRECT CURRENT (DC)
MODEL NO VOLTAGE INRUSH (VA) HOLDING (VA) MODEL NO VOLTAGE COLD (W) HOT (W)
CVCO 10.AC.012 12V 30 18 CVCO 10.DC.012 12V 16 12
CVCO 10.AC.024 24V 30 18 CVCO 10.DC.024 24V 16 12
CVCO 10.AC.048 48V 30 18 CVCO 10.DC.048 48V 16 12
CVCO 10.AC.110 110V 30 18 CVCO 10.DC.110 110V 16 12
CVCO 10.AC.230 230V 30 18 CVCO 10.DC.230 230V 16 12
SIZE A B C D E F
3/8” 28 14 32.5 91.5 51.5 78.2
1/2” 28 14 32.5 91.5 51.5 78.2
4 of 10